PTO 1618A PUPLIF WELD

11-23-2005

artment of Commerce d Trademark Office

RECORDATION FULL 103124557 FINANCE SECTION TRADEMARKS ONLY

| X New | ~ · · · | |
|---|------------------------------|--|
| | X Assignment | License |
| Resubmission (Non-recordation) | Security Agreement | Nunc Pro Tunc Assign |
| Correction of PTO Error | Merger | Effective Date |
| Corrective Document | Merger Change of Name | Mo DayYear |
| | Other Reel# | |
| | Reel# | Frame# |
| CONVEYING PARTY | Mark if additional names of | |
| | | ecution Date |
| Name: Visual Data Corporation | Mo. <u>11</u> I | Day 11 Year 2005 |
| Formerly: Individual General Partnership | | |
| Individual General Partnership Other | Limited Partnership X C | Corporation Association |
| Other Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organizat | ion | |
| RECEIVING PARTY (NEW ADDRESS) | Mark if additional names | s of receiving party attached |
| Name: Onstream Media Corporation | | |
| DBA/AKA/TA: | | |
| Composed of: | | |
| Address line 1: 1291 SW 29th Avenue | | |
| Address line 2: Pompano Beach, FL 33069 | | |
| Address line 3: Pompano Beach, FL 33069 |) | · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · |
| Individual General Partnership | Limited Partnership | If document to be recorded is a |
| X Corporation Association | | Assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the U.S. an appointment of domestic |
| Other | | representative is filed |
| Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organic | zotion A Florida Corneration | |
| Individual General Partnership | Limited Partnership _ | Assignment a party is not dor an appointment a |
| | | |
| FOR | OFFICE USE ONLY | |
| | | |

TRADEMARK REEL: 003257 FRAME: 0903

| | | | DOM | ESTIC | C REPR | ESENT. | ATIVE | | | | | | | | | |
|------------------------------|---------|-------------------|----------------------|----------------|--|-------------------------------|--------------------------------|------------------------|-----------------|---------------------------|-------------|---------------------|------------------|--------------|---------|-------|
| . | | | | | | | | | er fo | r the | first | Rece | eivin | g Pa | rty o | nly. |
| | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | |
| Address li | ne I:_ | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | — |
| Address li | ne 2: _ | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | |
| Address li | ne 3: _ | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | |
| C O R | | | | | | | N A Me and Te | | | N : | | | D D 5-657 | | | |
| Name: N | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | |
| Address li | ne l:_ | Mcl | lale & | <u>c Slavi</u> | n, P.A. | | | | | | | | | | | |
| Address li | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | |
| Address li | ne 3: _ | <u>Paln</u> | n Bea | ch Gard | dens, FL | 33410 | | | | | | | · | | | |
| TRADEM Enter either | er the | Trad | PLIC. | ATIO | | OR RE | GISTR. gistratio | n No. radem | (DO NO ark R | (s) _ OT EN' Regist | Ma | ork if ad OTH no | os. for t S. | l numt | ers att | ached |
| | | | | - | | | <u>2</u> . | 271,2 | 248 | | | ****** | | | | |
| N U | M | В | E En | R iter the | O total nur | F mber of | P | R es invo | _ | P #_ | | | | I | | |
| FEE AMO | | | Fe | e amou | int for Pi (Pre Chec | roperties v. Subm. ek A | Listed (.) De authoriza | 37 CF posit ation t | R 3.4 Accou | l): int No | o Iditio | \$ <u>40.</u> | 00 es: _ | Ye | es | No |
| S T A To the bes is a true c | st of m | E y kno the | M wledg origin | ge and b | elief, the | e foregoi | N D ng inform | pration | is tru | G le and are au | corre | ect an | T Ud any as ind | attac | hed o | ору |
| Michael . | A. Sla | vin | | | *** | | Y / I | 100 | | | | \coprod | 116 | 105 | · | |
| Name of | Person | Sign | ing _ | | | | Signatu | re | | | | Date | Sign | ied | | |

TRADEMARK REEL: 003257 FRAME: 0904

ASSIGNMENT

| ASSIGNOR: | Visual Data Corporation | | | | | | | |
|---|--|-----------------------|---------------------|--|--|--|--|--|
| • | Status: | a Florida Corporation | | | | | | |
| | Address: | 1291 SW 29th Avenue | | | | | | |
| | City: | Pompano Beach | State/Zip: FL 33069 | | | | | |
| ASSIGNEE: | Onstream Media Corporation | | | | | | | |
| - - | Status: | a Florida Corporation | | | | | | |
| | Address: | 1291 SW 29th Avenue | | | | | | |
| | City: | Pompano Beach | FL 33069 | | | | | |
| | TITLE OF TRADEMARK/SERVICE MARK;: ATTRACTIONVIEW | | | | | | | |
| REGISTRATIO | N NO.: <u>2,2/1</u> | ,248 REG. DATE | 08/17/1999 | | | | | |
| The Assignor having obtained registration of a Trademark on the United States Principal Register, and the Assignee being desirous of acquiring the same; in consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the Assignor hereby assigns to the Assignee, including their successors, assigns, heirs, administrators, all of the Assignor's right, title and interest in and to the Trademark, including any and all goodwill associated herewith identified herein and to any and all registrations which may evolve therefrom; The Assignor assigns all right, title and interest in and to said Trademark Registration in all foreign countries, and all applications for Trademark in foreign countries and any registrations which may evolve therefrom, including the right to claim International Convention priority; and The Assignor agrees to execute any papers or perform any acts required to establish, vest or protect the Assignee's rights therein or required by Assignee to obtain said Trademark, without any additional payment therefor, but without any expense to Assignor. Visual Data Corpodation Visual Data Corpodation Visual Data Corpodation Visual Data Corpodation | | | | | | | | |
| STATE OF FLORID | |)) | | | | | | |
| Before me this 11 day of November, 2005, personally appeared the above named individual, to me known to be the person described in, and who executed the foregoing assignment instrument and acknowledge to me that he executed the same on his own free will for the purpose therein expressed. Personally known 1; Produced ID & type | | | | | | | | |

RECORDED: 11/13/2005

Joanne M. Tepper
Commission #DD164124
Expires: Dec 20, 2006
Bonded Thru
Atlantic Bonding Co., Inc.

TRADEMARK REEL: 003257 FRAME: 0905